
Lingfield Running Club Grand Prix Events 2026 Best 7 of 15 to count 

 Date: 2026 Event 

1 Saturday 3rd January East Grinstead parkrun 

2 Sunday 22nd February Tunbridge Wells ½ Marathon 

3 Saturday 7th March Road parkrun 

4 Sunday 29th March Phoenix 10k TBC 

5 Sunday 12th April Blackland 10k 

6 Saturday 9th May Trail parkrun 

7 Sunday 7th June Dorking 10 Mile 

8 Wednesday 24th June TAC Penshurst Midsummer Relays 

9 Sunday 19th July Elmbridge 10K 

10 Monday 31st August King’s Head Canter 5k 

11 Sunday 27th September Eridge 10 TBC depending on EG10k 

12 Sunday 4th October East Grinstead 10k 

13 Saturday 17th October Gatliff Marathon (25K or 50K choice) 

14 Saturday 14th November Surrey League XC 

15 Saturday 5th December Road parkrun 


